
Al2-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 9, 1999

Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Price* a* of 07-OCT-99
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News. Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLEAR 42-68
NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Globe Thornless 18s 16.00 30s 10.00cits
CA Globe Thomed 24s 28.00 30s 20.00
ASPARAGUS: MARKET LOWER II lb
diverts bchd CL Green jbo 16.00 extge
16.00 Ige 16.00-18.00std 16.00-18.00 PE

Green jbo 17.00 exlge 17.00 Ige
17.00- std 18.00 sml 18.00

BEANS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
buctns/crts GA Round Green Type
19.00- NY Round Green Type fr
cond 10.00-12.00PARound Green Typefr
cond 10.00-12.
00 VA Round Green Type fr cood
10.00- —BEETS: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd NJ 12s 8.00
OH 12s 8.00-9.00 2S lb sks Ise CO med
4.00 NJ med 5.00 BROCCOLI: MARK
ET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s
9.00- mostly 9.00-9.50 bchd 18s
10.00 Crown Cut 10.00-12.00 ME bchd
14s 6.00-7.00 mostly 7.00 ft cond 4.00

Crown Cut 9.00 —BRUSSELS SPR-
OUTS: 25 lb ctns CA 14.00-15.00
CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4bucrts4ksolbctnsCOCD
One Red Type med 10.00NJ Round Great
Type med 7.00 NY Round Green Type
med 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 PA Round
Green Type med 7.00-8.00 50 lb sks CD
CD One Round Green Type Ige 550-6.00
NY Round Green Type Ige 5.50-6.00
CARROTS: MARKETABOUT STEADY
sks 48 1-Ib flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
10.00- mostly 12.00 CD CDOne

Topped med-lge 7.00 sks 10 5-lb flmbgs
CDCDOne Topped med-lge 6.00 50 lb sks
IseCA Topped jbo 6.00-12.00 CDCDOne
Topped jbo 5.00-6.00 mostly 5.00-550
ctns bchd CA Bunched 24s 11.00 ctns 20
1-lbflmbgs CA Mini Carrots 14.00ctns 24
1-lbflmbgs CA Mini Carrots 17.00ctns 4

5-lb flmb 14.00 —CAULIFLOWER:
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Slatted Beef Barn

Precast Concrete Bunker Silos or
commodity buildings built to suit
your needs. Bunkers available in

8 Ft. or 12Ft. High.

MARKET ABOUT S
flmwrpd CA 12s 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00
some 10.00 U ctns jacket pkd NY 8s
6.00- --CELERY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 2 dz
9.50-12.00 mostly 10.00 2 1/2 dz
10.00- 11.00mostly 10.00some 9.50 limbs
30s 13.50fr cond 6.00 flmbs 24s 13.50CD
2dz 8.002 1/2dz B.OO—CHINESE CAB-
BAGE: MARKET ABOUT STEADY 50
lbctns CA Nappa 12.00CDNappa 9.00 NJ
8.00 -CORN-SWEET: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY wbcits FL While 4 dz
min old cond 4.00-5.00 OA Yellow 4 dz
min 10.00-11.00 White 4 dz min
10.00- PA Yellow 4 dz min fr cond
7.00 White 4 dz min 11.00
CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY WAXED 1 1/9buctns/crts GA
med 18.00-22.00fr qual 12.00-15.00 NY
med 20.00-22.00 fr qual 13.00-14.00 VA
med fr qual 12.00-13.00 - EGGPLANT:
MARKETLOWER 1 1/9 buctns/crts GA
med 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00one lot 12.00fr
qual 6.00-8.00 few hgr NC med 7.00-8.00
NJ med 8.00-9.00 fr qual 7.00 1/2 & 5/9
buctns NJ Italian 8.00-10.00 —ENDIVE;
MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9buctns/crts NJ
9.00- mostly 10.00 OH 12.00
ESCAROLE: MARKET HIGHER I 1/9
buctns/crts NJ 9.00-12.00 —GARLIC:
MARKET STEADY 30 lb ctns CA White
super col 22.50col 21.00 super jbo 19.50
exjbo 18.00 —GREENS; MARKET
LOWER ctns befad CA Kale 24s 10.00
SwissChard 24s 12.00Red 24s 12.00 ctns/
cits bchd NJ Collard 8.00-9.00 Kale
6.00- mostly 7.00-7.50 Turnip Tops
6.00- Dandelion 8.00 Swiss Chard
10.00 Red 10.00 OH Collard 8.00-9.00

Kale 1.50-9.00Mustard 8.50-9.00 Turnip
Tope 8.50-9.00 etna be CA Kale Flower-
ins 24s mostly 1100NJ Kale
Flowering 24s 10.00 -LETTUCE-
ICEBERG: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA 24s 10.00-12.00 mostly
11.00- fr cond 6.00-7.00 Wrapped
24s 12.00-13.00 mostly 1100 CD 24s
7.00- —LETTUCE-OTHER; MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY ctns CAGieen Leaf
24s 10.00-12.00Red Leaf 24s 10.00-1100
NJ Bibb 24s 6.00 OH Boston 24s 1100
12-qtbids OH Bibb 6.00 3 lbctns CA Mes-
culin Mix 7.00-8.00 LETTUCE-
ROMAINE: MARKET LOWER ctns CA

*•* -s’* 1* |j

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS
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24s 15.00-17.00mostly 16.00 few 18.00
CD 24s 12.00 1.3 bucrts CA 24s
18.00- mostly 18.00 ---

MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med-lge 12.00 med
9.00- mostly 9.00 4 qt bids PA med-
lge 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00 sml-med
4.00- mostly 4.00 5 lb ctns PA Oyster
14.00- 15.00Portobellas 750-8.00 3 lbctns
PA Shiitake 12.00-12.50 fair qua!
8.00- ctns 12 8-oz trays flmwrpd PA
8.00- mostly 8.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 9.00-9.50 mostly 9.00 ctns 10
10-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00-850 mostly

8.00 —OKRA: 1/2 bucrts FL 14.00
ONIONS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA 48s 12.00-IZSO
NJ 36s750-8.00 OH 48s 10.00few 12.00
CA Leeks 12s 12.00NJ Leeks 12s 10.00-
-PARSLEY: MARKET HIGHER crts
bchd Nl Curly 60s 10.00-12.00OH Curly
60s 10.00 Plain 60s 12.00ctns bchd CA
Curly 60s 10.00-12.00 NJ Curly 60s
10.00- mostly 10.00 —PARSNIPS:
MARKET STEADY 25 lb flm sks Ise CD
12.00 ctns 12 1-Ib flmbgs CD 9.00

PEAS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 10 lb ctns OU Snow Peas
Decalyxed 18.00PE Snow Peas Decalyxed
20.50-21.00 GU Sugar Snap Peas
Decalyxed 25.00-30.00 mostly
29.00- —PEAS OTHER: OFFER-
INGS NONE—PEPPERS: MARKETCA
LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY. 1
1/9 buctns/crts CA Bell Type Green jbo
9.00- exlge 10.00 Ige 9.00 NJ Bell
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Slatted Free Stall Bara

Infill I) The **rern *er A9rj cultural
Consulting Firm!

save Money $

Our experienced Agronomists are now
soil testing and making soil fertility

recommendations, taking into
consideration unused nutrients

due to the drought.
That means real savings to you

on your input costs in 2000!
Call us today for quality Ag consulting

that saves money and adds profits.
1-800-840-1711

Slatted Heifer Bara

Type Green exlge 8.00 Ige 7.00 med
6.00- mostly 6.00 15 lb ctns CA Bell
Type Red Ige 10.00-11.00 Yellow Ige
14.00 5 kg ctns NL Bell Type Orange
80-100mm 15.00 Red 80-Ioomm 12.00
fgw 14.00 Yellow 80-100mm 19.00
PEPPERS OTHER: 1/2 buctns/crts OA
Finger Hot 15.00 NC Jalapeno 8.00-10.00
1/2and 5/9 buctns NJ Jalapeno 8.00-9.00 1
1/9 buctns NJ Long Hot mixed red and

green 9.00 Cubanelles med-lge 8.00
PUMPKINS: NO SALES REPORTED
RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-ozflmbgs MN Red
5.00 OH Red 5.00-6.00 mostly 550 ctns
tpd 14 1-lbflmbgs MN Red 6.00 OH Red
6.00 40 lb flmbgs tpd OH Red 14.00ctns
bchd NJRed 48s 7.00 OH Red 48s 7.00
RHUBARB: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —RUTABAGAS:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —SPINACH: MARKET OH
HIGHER. CA STEADY I 2/5 bucrts bchd
CA Flat 24s 14.00OH Savoy 10.00-12.00

-SQUASH: MARKET ZUCCHINI
LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY.
1/2 4k 5/9 buctna/crta OA Zucchini sml-
med 12.00 med 10.00Yellow Stiaightneck
sml-med 18.00 med 16.00 NJ Zucchini
sml-med 9.00-12.00 mostly 10.00 med
7.00- mostly 8.00Yellow Stndghtneck
sml-med 16.00-18.00 med 16.00 fr oond

s..

Concrete Feed Bunks

12.00 1 1/9 buctns NJ Acorn med
8.00- Butternut med 9.00-10.00
Spaghetti med 8.00-9.00 —SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET NC LOWER,
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY. NEW
CROP 40 lb ctns AL U.S. One Beauregard
med 12.00 NC U.S. One Jewels med
11.00- mostly 11.00 NI U.S. One

Jewels med 9.00 —TOMATOES; MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns CA 83%
U.S. One or Better Mature Greens light
red-red xlge 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 red Ige
8.00- mostly 8.00 MD VineRipes red
Ige 8.00-9.00 med 6.00-7.00soil 4.00-S.OO
NC Vine Ripes red Ige 8.00-9.00 med
6.00- sml 4.00-5.00 PAVineRipes red
Ige 8.00-9.00 med 6.00-7.00sml 4.00-3.00
VA Vine Ripes red Ige 8.00-9.00 med
6.00- sml 4.00-S.OO Local Repack
85% U.S. One or Better Mature Greens
pink-light ted 3x6s 12.50 6x6s 11.50 6x7s
10.50fits 1 lyrCA VineRipes red 25s 8.00

etna 2lyrCA VineRipes light red-red 4x4s
8.00 4xss 8.00-9.00 sxss 9.00
TOMATOES. CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ills 12 l-pt bkts FL
light red-red 8.00 NC red 8.00 aid cond
2.00- fits 12 l-pt cntis with lids NJ
Grape Type red 16.00 —TOMATOES,
PLUMTYPE: NO SALES REPORTED -
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